Hon Todd McClay Diary Summary

1-29 February 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party
political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include
meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in
another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be
included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds

under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/02/2024
1/02/2024
1/02/2024

1/02/2024

1/02/2024
2/02/2024

2/02/2024

4/02/2024

7/02/2024

7/02/2024

MEET:
MEET:
MEET:

MEET:

MEET:
MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

Ministers
MPI officials
New Zealand Deerstalkers Association

Forestry Stakeholders

NZTE
WTO Ottawa Group Virtual Ministerial Meeting

UAE Trade Minister
Maori Agriculture and Trade
Cabinet

Ministers

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Beehive
By video conference

By video conference
Waitangi
By video conference

By video conference

Ministers

MPI officials

New Zealand
Deerstalkers Association

NZ Institute of Forestry,
Nga Pou a Tane, Climate
Forestry Association,
Forest Owners
Association

NZTE

Attending Ministers

Dr Thani Al Zeyoudi
Stakeholders
Cabinet Ministers

Hons Seymour and Lee

Agriculture
Agriculture
Hunting and Fishing

Forestry

Trade
Trade

Trade

Agriculture and Trade

All

Trade
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7/02/2024

12/02/2024
12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024
12/02/2024

12/02/2024
12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

13/02/2024

13/02/2024
13/02/2024

13/02/2024

13/02/2024

13/02/2024

14/02/2024

MEET:

MEET:
MEET:

SPEAK:

MEET:
MEET:

MEET:
MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

HOST:
MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

MEET:

Ministers

MFAT Trade officials
DOC Hunting & Fishing officials

ANZ Investor Tour

Cabinet
MPI Agriculture officials

MPI Forestry officials
Game Animal Council

Otago Regional Council

Agrizero Chair & CE

Ministers Hoggard and Patterson

BBQ for National Lamb Day
PM and Fonterra

NZ National Fieldays Society CE

NATO Ambassador Brussels

Cabinet Committee

ATTEND: Southern Fieldays

By video conference

Beehive
Beehive

By video conference

Cabinet Room
Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Beehive

Beehive

Speaker's Lawn
Beehive

Beehive

Beehive

Beehive

Waimumu

Hons Bishop and Hoggard

MFAT Trade officials
DOC Hunting & Fishing
officials

ANZ Investor Tour

Cabinet Ministers
MPI Agriculture officials

MPI Forestry officials
Game Animal Council

Otago Regional Council
with Hons Bishop and
Simmonds

Agrizero Chair & CE

Hons Hoggard and
Patterson

Attendees

PM, Fonterra and officials

NZ National Fieldays
Society CE

NATO Ambassador
Brussels

Cabinet Committee
Members

PM, local MPs and
attendees

Agriculture

Trade
Hunting & Fishing

Trade

All
Agriculture

Forestry
Hunting & Fishing

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture and Forestry

Agriculture
Agricuture

Agriculture

Trade

All

Agriculture
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14/02/2024

15/02/2024

15/02/2024

16/02/2024

16/02/2024

17/02/2024

19/02/2024
19/02/2024

19/02/2024

19/02/2024
19/02/2024

19/02/2024

19/02/2024

19/02/2024

19/02/2024

19/02/2024
19/02/2024

MEET: Local Agriculture Sector representatives and
local MPs

MEET: MPI officials

ATTEND: New Zealand Economics Forum 2024 -
Dinner

ATTEND & SPEAK: Te Hono presentation and dinner
MEET: UAE Trade Minister

SPEAK: Farm Forestry Association AGM

MEET: MFAT Trade officials
MEET: Minister of Economic Development

MEET: DOC Hunting & Fishing officials

MEET: Cabinet
MEET: MPI Agriculture officials

MEET: MPI Forestry officials

SPEAK: Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Select
Committee

MEET: Australian High Commissioner

MEET: Southern North Island Beekeeping

MEET: ExportNZ

SPEAK: Indian High Commission Indian Business
Leaders Event

Waimumu

By video conference

University of Waikato

Premier House

By video conference

Te Puke

Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Parliament House

Beehive

By video conference

Beehive
Wellington

Local Agriculture Sector
representatives and local
MPs

MPI officials

Attendees

Attendees

Dr Thani Al Zeyoudi

Farm Forestry
Association

MPFAT Trade officials
Minister and MFAT &
NZTE officials

DOC Hunting & Fishing
officials

Cabinet Ministers

MPI Agriculture officials

MPI Forestry officials
Select Committee
members, officials and
attendees

Australian High
Commissioner
Southern North Island
Beekeeping

ExportNZ

Attendees

Agriculture

Agriculture

Trade

Trade

Trade

Forestry

Trade
Trade

Hunting & Fishing

All
Agriculture

Forestry

Trade

Trade

Agriculture

Trade
Trade
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19/02/2024

20/02/2024

20/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024

20/02/2024

21/02/2024

21/02/2024
21/02/2024

21/02/2024

21/02/2024
21/02/2024

MEET: Mauritius Ambassador to the WTO

MEET: NZ Round Table for Sustainable Beef

MEET: MFAT officials

MEET: US Chair of Senate Finance Committee
MEET: MBIE officials

MEET: NZ.Coop

MEET: ASB Chief Economist

SPEAK: Apiculture strategy launch
ATTEND: BusinessNZ 2024 Event
MEET: Zindia Ltd

MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Beef & Lamb CE
MEET: DOC officials

ATTEND: Ahuwhenua Trophy, Excellence in Maori
Farming

MEET: Forestry officials
MEET: Minister of Conservation

By video conference

Beehive

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

West Foyer
National Library

By video conference

Beehive

Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

Grand Hall

Beehive
Beehive

Mauritius Ambassador to
the WTO

Associate Agriculture
Ministers and NZ Round
Table for Sustainable
Beef

MFAT officials

Senator Ron Wyden
MBIE officials
NZ.Coop

ASB Chief Economist

Apiculture NZ
Attendees
Zindia and MPI Officials

Ministers

Cabinet Committee
Members

Beef & Lamb CE
DOC officials

Minister of Conservation
and Attendees

MPI officials
Hon Potaka

Trade

Agriculture

Associate Foreign Affairs

Trade

Ministerial

Trade

Trade and Agriculture

Agriculture

All

Forestry

Agriculture, Forestry,
Hunting and Fishing

All

Agriculture
Hunting and Fishing

Agriculture

Forestry
Hunting and Fishing

Diary Summary - 1 February 2024 - 29 February 2024

Page 4 of 5



21/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024
22/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024
22/02/2024

22/02/2024

23/02/2024 -
03/03/2024

ATTEND: Federated Farmers Networking Function
MEET: Fiordland Wapiti Foundation

MEET: MPI officials
MEET: Deer Industry New Zealand

MEET: National Iwi Chairs Forum representative

MEET: MPI officials
MEET: Ministerial

SPEAK: Game Animal Council Meeting

OVERSEAS: United Arab Emirates - World Trade
Oraganization's Thirteenth Ministerial Conference

Wellington

Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

By video conference

Beehive
Beehive

Thorndon

United Arab Emirates

Attendees

Fiordland Wapiti
Foundation

MPI officials

Deer Industry New
Zealand

National Iwi Chairs Forum
representative

MPI officials

Minister of Foreign
Affairs

Game Animal Council

Ministerial attendees

Agriculture

Hunting and Fishing

Agriculture
Agriculture

Trade

Agriculture
Ministerial

Hunting and Fishing

Trade
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