Hon Todd McClay Diary Summary

1 - 29 February 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/02/2024	MEET: Ministers	Beehive	Ministers	Agriculture
1/02/2024	MEET: MPI officials	Beehive	MPI officials	Agriculture
1/02/2024	MEET: New Zealand Deerstalkers Association	Beehive	New Zealand Deerstalkers Association	Hunting and Fishing
1/02/2024	MEET: Forestry Stakeholders	Beehive	NZ Institute of Forestry, Ngâ Pou a Tane, Climate Forestry Association, Forest Owners Association	Forestry
1/02/2024	MEET: NZTE	Beehive	NZTE	Trade
2/02/2024	MEET: WTO Ottawa Group Virtual Ministerial Meeting	By video conference	Attending Ministers	Trade
2/02/2024	MEET: UAE Trade Minister	By video conference	Dr Thani Al Zeyoudi	Trade
4/02/2024	MEET: Māori Agriculture and Trade	Waitangi	Stakeholders	Agriculture and Trade
7/02/2024	MEET: Cabinet	By video conference	Cabinet Ministers	All
7/02/2024	MEET: Ministers	By video conference	Hons Seymour and Lee	Trade

2982

/02/2024	MEET: Ministers	By video conference	Hons Bishop and Hoggard	Agriculture
12/02/2024	MEET: MFAT Trade officials	Beehive	MFAT Trade officials	Trade
12/02/2024	MEET: DOC Hunting & Fishing officials	Beehive	DOC Hunting & Fishing officials	Hunting & Fishing
12/02/2024	SPEAK: ANZ Investor Tour	By video conference	ANZ Investor Tour	Trade
12/02/2024	MEET: Cabinet	Cabinet Room	Cabinet Ministers	All
12/02/2024	MEET: MPI Agriculture officials	Beehive	MPI Agriculture officials	Agriculture
12/02/2024	MEET: MPI Forestry officials	Beehive	MPI Forestry officials	Forestry
12/02/2024	MEET: Game Animal Council	Beehive	Game Animal Council	Hunting & Fishing
12/02/2024	MEET: Otago Regional Council	Beehive	Otago Regional Council with Hons Bishop and Simmonds	Agriculture
12/02/2024	MEET: Agrizero Chair & CE	Beehive	Agrizero Chair & CE	Agriculture
13/02/2024	MEET: Ministers Hoggard and Patterson	Beehive	Hons Hoggard and Patterson	Agriculture and Forestry
13/02/2024	HOST: BBQ for National Lamb Day	Speaker's Lawn	Attendees	Agriculture
13/02/2024	MEET: PM and Fonterra	Beehive	PM, Fonterra and officials	Agricuture
13/02/2024	MEET: NZ National Fieldays Society CE	Beehive	NZ National Fieldays Society CE	Agriculture
13/02/2024	MEET: NATO Ambassador Brussels	Beehive	NATO Ambassador Brussels	Trade
13/02/2024	MEET: Cabinet Committee	Beehive	Cabinet Committee Members	All
14/02/2024	ATTEND: Southern Fieldays	Waimumu	PM, local MPs and attendees	Agriculture

				2
14/02/2024	MEET: Local Agriculture Sector representatives and	Waimumu	Local Agriculture Sector	Agriculture
	local MPs		representatives and local	\searrow
			MPs	
15/02/2024	MEET: MPI officials	By video conference	MPI officials	Agriculture
15/02/2024	ATTEND: New Zealand Economics Forum 2024 - Dinner	University of Waikato	Attendees	Trade
16/02/2024	ATTEND & SPEAK: Te Hono presentation and dinner	Premier House	Attendees	Trade
16/02/2024	MEET: UAE Trade Minister	By video conference	Dr Thani Al Zeyoudi	Trade
17/02/2024	SPEAK: Farm Forestry Association AGM	Te Puke	Farm Forestry Association	Forestry
19/02/2024	MEET: MFAT Trade officials	Beehive	MFAT Trade officials	Trade
19/02/2024	MEET: Minister of Economic Development	Beehive	Minister and MFAT &	Trade
19/02/2024		beenive	NZTE officials	Trade
19/02/2024	MEET: DOC Hunting & Fishing officials	Beehive	DOC Hunting & Fishing	Hunting & Fishing
	XC'		officials	
19/02/2024	MEET: Cabinet	Beehive	Cabinet Ministers	All
19/02/2024	MEET: MPI Agriculture officials	Beehive	MPI Agriculture officials	Agriculture
19/02/2024	MEET: MPI Forestry officials	Beehive	MPI Forestry officials	Forestry
19/02/2024	SPEAK: Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Select	Parliament House	Select Committee	Trade
	Committee		members, officials and	
			attendees	
19/02/2024	MEET: Australian High Commissioner	Beehive	Australian High	Trade
			Commissioner	
19/02/2024	MEET: Southern North Island Beekeeping	By video conference	Southern North Island	Agriculture
			Beekeeping	
19/02/2024	MEET: ExportNZ	Beehive	ExportNZ	Trade
19/02/2024	SPEAK: Indian High Commission Indian Business Leaders Event	Wellington	Attendees	Trade

				\sim
19/02/2024	MEET: Mauritius Ambassador to the WTO	By video conference	Mauritius Ambassador to	Trade
			the WTO 🧖	
20/02/2024	MEET: NZ Round Table for Sustainable Beef	Beehive	Associate Agriculture	Agriculture
			Ministers and NZ Round	
			Table for Sustainable	
			Beef	
20/02/2024	MEET: MFAT officials	Beehive	MFAT officials	Associate Foreign Affairs
20/02/2024	MEET: US Chair of Senate Finance Committee	Beehive	Senator Ron Wyden	Trade
20/02/2024	MEET: MBIE officials	Beehive	MBIE officials	Ministerial
20/02/2024	MEET: NZ.Coop	Beehive	NZ.Coop	Trade
20/02/2024	MEET: ASB Chief Economist	Beehive	ASB Chief Economist	Trade and Agriculture
20/02/2024	SPEAK: Apiculture strategy launch	West Foyer	Apiculture NZ	Agriculture
20/02/2024	ATTEND: BusinessNZ 2024 Event	National Library	Attendees	All
20/02/2024	MEET: Zindia Ltd	By video conference	Zindia and MPI Officials	Forestry
20/02/2024	MEET: Ministerial	Beehive	Ministers	Agriculture, Forestry,
	MEET: Ministerial			Hunting and Fishing
21/02/2024	MEET: Cabinet Committee	Beehive	Cabinet Committee Members	All
21/02/2024	MEET: Beef & Lamb CE	Beehive	Beef & Lamb CE	Agriculture
21/02/2024	MEET: DOC officials	Beehive	DOC officials	Hunting and Fishing
21/02/2024	ATTEND: Ahuwhenua Trophy, Excellence in Māori	Grand Hall	Minister of Conservation	Agriculture
	Farming		and Attendees	
21/02/2024	MEET: Forestry officials	Beehive	MPI officials	Forestry
21/02/2024	MEET: Minister of Conservation	Beehive	Hon Potaka	Hunting and Fishing

				2
21/02/2024	ATTEND: Federated Farmers Networking Function	Wellington	Attendees	Agriculture
22/02/2024	MEET: Fiordland Wapiti Foundation	Beehive	Fiordland Wapiti Foundation	Hunting and Fishing
22/02/2024	MEET: MPI officials	Beehive	MPI officials	Agriculture
22/02/2024	MEET: Deer Industry New Zealand	Beehive	Deer Industry New Zealand	Agriculture
22/02/2024	MEET: National Iwi Chairs Forum representative	By video conference	National Iwi Chairs Forum representative	Trade
22/02/2024	MEET: MPI officials	Beehive	MPI officials	Agriculture
22/02/2024	MEET: Ministerial	Beehive	Minister of Foreign Affairs	Ministerial
22/02/2024	SPEAK: Game Animal Council Meeting	Thorndon	Game Animal Council	Hunting and Fishing
23/02/2024 - 03/03/2024	OVERSEAS: United Arab Emirates - World Trade Oraganization's Thirteenth Ministerial Conference	United Arab Emirates	Ministerial attendees	Trade

Jord Trac. Lerial Conference